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SONET OC-3 SR-0/STM-1, 1310nm, SFP LC

SFP-OC3-SRO-C-D11 | M356803 | ™o omssr | emapmesmria okM, mlLeR xes

SONET OC-3 SR-0/STM-1, 1310nm, SFP LC

SFP-OC3-SR0-I-D11 | M356804 O S EWAT HEMIEETA 2KM, Tk ]
iE:
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NETHRBEZEEHITE LR, BIKE:
EBFHpf: sales@moduletek.com
EEZSLEEER : www.moduletek.com
P an—RgEEE
24 35 =IME BIRYE RAE = Yvd =:iE
HEiRR DR 155 Mb/s
IRIEER BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 1
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 1
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEERR lec 165 300 mA 3
T{EERE Vee 3.14 33 3.46 \Y
i*:
1. N ERmEE
2. IMEBERE
3. B0
(EiaREE
HiEE=E eiren EEESTGHE (km) &:E
155Mb/s 50/125um B{E 62.5/125um SBIESLLF 2
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FAIFE—R I
Voe=3.14V to 3.46V, T

24 Bs RIME | HBRE =RAE BAfy &=:iE
RESFEIHER Prx -20 -14 dBm 1
SRR Ac 1260 1310 1360 nm
H=pannd ER 9 dB
FAES LT 1 TIRATE
(20%-80%) te/ts 250 500 ps

i¥:

B

Seiup  Measure Calibrate  Utilities  Help

A Limit Testd \Waveforms: 201

Time:1.086 nsfdiv | Trig: Momal & Pattem
Delay:25 6163 ns B Lock

fsF3 155Mb/s, PRBS 2°*-1 (S5 (FF/IE 1.25Gb/S JEiRER).
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Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1270 1600 nm
ERREE Rx_sen —26 dBm 1
LOS 5543 LOSx —40 dBm

LOS 5558 LOSp —26 dBm

LOS (F5iRHX(E LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:
1. {#F3 155Mb/s, PRBS 223-1 {=2iliz

SiFE—&5HN

VCC=3-14V to 346\’, TC

e s =IME BABIE RBAE =21y &iE
EDBNBT Rin 100 Q
BimimN\IZNE ViN_pP 250 1200 mV
EEHKIAEE Vb Vee-1.3 Vee \
RESHERERRE Ven Vee Vee+0.8 Vv

SAFHE—IRUTIN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

s s =ME | BBE  BXE =21y &iE
BimiaHiEE Vour pp | 250 450 900 mV

HHES EFATE / TREATE

(20%-80%) t/t 0.6 5 ns

LOS 5543 Vios_a 2 Vee_HosT \

LOS 5553 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \Y
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | AN SEea SiFeammid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier f5F3 1IC 0O 04
2 1 Connector A LC i&Ekzas 07
3-10 8 Transceiver STM-1;100Base FX 88 8(1) 82) gg
11 1 Encoding NRZ 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 155Mb/s BIFRFRIERER 01
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRREIEINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km R HE IR 00
15 1 Length (9um)-100m R EHERIEE 00
16 1 Length (50um)-10m EZENAFRIER 2km Cs8
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESENATHIEE) 2KM cs
18 1 Length (Copper) EHRRAERIEES 00
19 1 Reserved FEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 75 |IEEE 8] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brrails B BENX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number I S RiRAS B EEX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1310 482K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTHHIREEHN B AENX
1.Rx_LOS {55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {555 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {55&#&
66 1 BR, max SHUERRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIs B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HEHD B EEX
DOM {EEHERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN E (R YS 68
FeThE
1. RS eSEIGE Alarm
5 Warning ¥
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55z 5iH FO
3.Rx_LOS (52141
4.Tx_FAULT {55z
94 1 Compliance %’?‘fﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FTRIRELF] B ENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EBEENX X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENX X, B EEX

B AU S —RIRSS

www.moduletek.com




ModuleTek

SFP-OC3-SR0-x-D11  #iEFAf

> A I

SFP-OC3-SR0-x-D11 3745 SFP MSA FaiE X AJ 2 LR TIBEINY, Zr - miBiditbit /g OxA2 A9 2
HARONIEFIZIER. EFZEENANREIE, AERRCIEHEBRTSERIAEREEITESE,
RERRE, BUCHRRERR, KRIPHTNR, RUOTIHERNCASRBEIREE, BRI T SFP MSA i9E
ZIhee, AR ELFEHBEI RENER CERRAFRHER.,

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (TA 44)
B (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
AZHIYINEE (dBm) -13.2 (01 DD) -21 (00 50) -14.00 (01 8E) -20 (00 64)
FRULFEINER (dBm) 3.01 (4E 20) -33.01 (00 05) 0.00 (27 10) -30 (00 0A)
S s RE =17} RECHE =21y} &iE
BRI
BE Temp +5 °C —40 95 °C
FBE Vee +0.1 % 2.7 3.9 v
(REER Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
REHeIh=R Prx 13 dB -18 -5 dBm
BEREIhER PRrx +3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX_DATA
I B Safety Control Tx
TXDATA\ | | LD Driver Tx
TX_DISABLE
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
}OD_DEF2 Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp R
RX_DATA X
<‘—\ LOS Detect
Rx
o
InEEeL:

REHED TERBRMUR S AR EIRENEEERS ] TOSA (eRFHAEM) FEboEmk, TOSA
B3E 1310nm B9 FP ECESFAIE NS A, BRTIER, MAGSEASRKACH, Shelkt
B IR s MR R M R B R RAIEASIRR, BaEkUR S B <@ ey IhEREHI R RE
(APC) RIRRFECCEMBERNFEISNINE, EERRAT BB HESRIEETHIIYCRSEFE
HMARENTN, BRGTmERES|B) (TX Disable) /B (TTLIZIE "1") B, XEAROEAE, =
TX_Disable A{EEEE (TTLIBEE "0") B, BAEBEE 1ms AFFE. JRFHHFEES (TX_Fault)
REANSETN, FrRHASHRERRSAS RS E M E REEH ISR SIES B RX
BEEE, (KB SFNFRRIERIZEIT,

BINE D T BB RMUR S FRIPRIERUAESEE 2 F] ROSA (GERzltal) mEto4amk, ROSA
B3E PIN Bt NISSFNEIEMARE S . 2 ROSA NI NGTHIY S SHTSIET PIN FERIR IS5
JCERR, HEBRRETEEMASEERIRABRES, BESEIEMIA T RAIRIBRARH—F
HBAEHEEEREENSEESEE VK. HKEREX R EKAIERIIN G SRR ESHNREE
ENREER, EhaREEKEEELk, AT RX Los BIIAEBE (TTLIBIE “1"), ZEEaLL
AT 2R ESEBIERE. F50 TTL BYET, B AEPAI A IR ESSoRT ISR TIEBE. IR
E. REHIDER, BUOCIIRMBERERRE, FNBY 2 LHETEESREUXEER.

i FEE, A2H RS RiARIE 128 7BH ~ 7TEH iSEUEERIA K OXFF, ZASFERNS TSR
&, =B OXFF,

AERANLEER 1 BREH 0x12345678, HALTELER 1 TIERSHAGER: TEHRE A2H B3
7BH ~ 7EH SEBRMORBEANLTLER 1 15, BJ 0x12h, 0x34h, 0x56h, 0x78h; #HAZEZER 1 T
YEIRZSSS, XF3E AOH_LOW LAK A2H_T00, A2H_TO1 LISMUSESEHITEIRE, TateSBiERT X
T, HEERIHE,
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FmES

BHSE: 17.05/R
FHAEIREE: 0.95 53/H

IMERT

{yed
13,4+ 0.1

13.4% 0.1 3.7
| | ]
L EL = -
h = = a3 X \ =
1 b = = +
e o
6.23 45

34.39+ 0.3

41.8%+ 0.15 UNLATCHED
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IR0

JREBERE AR EIE

\
* EET

TH_FAULT

TX_DISABLE

MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7 588 &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | FiZETizO#iEL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRTMERIEETE 4
9 VEeeR Reluimity (5R5mEIER) 1
10 VEeer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— RKREIERHR, nea
13 RD-+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEeer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 Veer Rttt (SRt a) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 Veer Rttty (SRt ) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), September 2000.
3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.
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